

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT

Hannah Van Der Karr hvanderkarr@aidsdallas.org (214) 941-0523 ext. x5109

## ASD CEO Traswell C. Livingston III Read In As Board Chair Of National HIV AIDS Housing Coalition

**DALLAS, TX** — AIDS Services of Dallas (ASD) is proud to announce that our CEO, Traswell C. Livingston III, has been officially read in as the Board Chair of the National HIV AIDS Housing Coalition (NHAHC). This esteemed position recognizes Traswell's extensive experience in the field of HIV/AIDS housing and advocacy, as well as his leadership abilities and dedication to the cause.

The NHAHC is a national organization that advocates for housing policy and funding to support individuals and families living with HIV/AIDS. The organization works to ensure that everyone has access to safe, affordable, and supportive housing, which is critical for the health and well-being of those living with HIV/AIDS. The NHAHC has been instrumental in shaping federal housing policy and advocating for funding for HIV/AIDS housing programs.

Traswell brings a wealth of experience to his role as Board Chair of the NHAHC. He has been a leader in the HIV/AIDS community for over two decades, having served in various leadership positions at ASD and other organizations. His professional experience includes extensive work in housing and homelessness prevention, as well as HIV/AIDS advocacy and education.

"I am honored to be appointed as the Board Chair of the National HIV AIDS Housing Coalition," said Traswell Livingston III. "I look forward to working with the board and staff of NHAHC to advance the important work of ensuring that all people living with HIV/AIDS have access to safe and affordable housing."



Traswell's appointment as Board Chair of the NHAHC is a significant recognition for ASD and the HIV/AIDS community as a whole. It highlights the important work being done at ASD and the impact that our organization is having on a national level. This recognition will also provide an opportunity to promote the importance of affordable and supportive housing for people living with HIV/AIDS and to advocate for policies that support this important cause.

\*\*\*

AIDS SERVICES OF DALLAS provides subsidized, affordable housing and support services for individuals living with or impacted by HIV/AIDS. Founded 35 years ago, ASD owns and operates four residential buildings which are currently home to more than 300 Dallas men, women, and children. More information about AIDS Services of Dallas and its mission can be found at AIDSdallas.org.

